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Dr. Jorge  
Alegre-Cebollada 
 

Molecular Mechanics of the 
Cardiovascular System 

1 jorge.alegre@cnic.es 

Dr. Vicente 
Andrés  

 
Role of A-type Lamins in Aging and 
Cardiovascular Disease 

 

1 vandres@cnic.es 

 
Dr. Jacob Fog 
Bentzon 
 

Experimental Pathology of 
Atherosclerosis 

1 jacobfog.bentzon@cnic.es 

 
Dr. José Luis de 
la Pompa 
 

Intercellular Signaling in 
Cardiovascular Development and 
Disease 

1 jlpompa@cnic.es 

Dr. Miguel Angel 
del Pozo  

 
Mechanoadaptation and Caveolae 
Biology 
 

1 madelpozo@cnic.es 

 
Dr. Rodrigo 
Fernández 
 

School-based Health Promotion 
Programs in Children and 
Adolescents 

1 rodrigo.fernandez@cnic.es 

Dr. David 
Filgueiras  

 
Advanced Development in 
Arrhythmia Mechanisms and Therapy 
 

1 david.filgueiras@cnic.es 

Dr. José Jalife 
Arrhythmia Mechanisms in 
Hereditary and Acquired Heart 
Disease 

1 jose.jalife@cnic.es 

 
Dr. Enrique 
Lara-Pezzi 
 

Molecular Mechanisms of Heart 
Failure 

1 elara@cnic.es 
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Dr. Pilar Martín  
 

 
Regulatory Molecules of 
Inflammatory Processes 

1 pmartinf@cnic.es  

 
Dr. Mercedes 
Ricote 
  

Nuclear Receptor Signaling 1 mricote@cnic.es 

 
Dr. Guadalupe 
Sabio 
  

Cardiac metabolism as a important 
driver of whole body metabolism 
 
Brown adipose tissue,  when the heat 
protects the heart 

2 guadalupe.sabio@cnic.es 
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